Date of Deposit:

October 22, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. Date: Carrie E. Biol 04-05-2002 **FORM PTO-1618A** U.S. Department of Comments Patent and Trademark Office Expires 05/20/96 QMB 0661-0027 PATENT 10/22/01 102044966 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type. Conveyance Type Assignment New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Rael# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies Reel # Frame # Secret File Departmental File Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Name (line 1) Optical Mirco-Machines, Inc. 09-14-2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) П Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) OMM, Inc. If document in be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Consider in the United States, an appointment State of Carrolf Park Drive of a demostic Address (line 1) representative is attacked. (Designation must be a Address (line 2) separate document from Applomment. Address (line 3) 92121 San Diego California Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000418 033117 LA/ROOR STONII **ADELLAPO** d ft:581 45.40 CH 115.00 OP

נומנ. דם לחחל בדילו

۲, س

KKATTACOCO YPJ PATE

PATENT

1.41.10

FORM PTO- Estres 08/30/99 OMB 08/31-002/	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 843-5000		
Name	Cooley Godward LLP	
Address (line 1)	Five Palo Alto Square	
Address (line 2)	3000 El Camino Real	
Address (fine 3)		
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, California 94306-2155	
Pages	Enter total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
09/483,268		
09/483.276		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
<u>aniv if</u> :	CT application number PCT	PCT
has not	been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4		
Fee Amount	Fan Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1	15.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed [X] Deposit Account []		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 103-3	117
	Authorization to charge additional feas: Ye	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Ke	vin J. Zimmer	October 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

EEU220COCO+XB1 PATENT FILLING

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OPTICAL MICRO-MACRINES, INC. a Delaware corporation

I, the undersigned duly authorized officer of Optical Micro-Machines, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 thereof, and pursuant to Section 24Z thereof, do hereby certify:

FIRST: That in an action by written consent of the Board of Directors of Optical Micro-Machines, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth proposed amendments of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and authorizing and directing the officers and directors of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth said amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing Paragraph "A" of the Preamble thereof so that, as amended, such paragraph shall be and read in its environ as follows:

"A. The name of the corporation is OMM, Inc. The corporation was originally incorporated—under the name Optical Micro-Machines, Inc., and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 22, 2000."

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article "I" thereof so that, as amended, said article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is OMM, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, the necessary number of shares of the Corporation's capital stock as required by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware consented by written consent in lieu of a meeting in favor of the amendment.

CANAPOROUPALIBACIONES/1602587_1.DOC (2114)

V6.0636 P. 2/12

Sap. 7. 2000 10:58AM WILSON SOUSINI

וופו זפ לחחל דב אום בי חם

PATENT

PAIENI

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Optical Micro-Mechines, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its President, Hus Tigli, this] _ day of August, 2000.

Hus Tigli

President and Chief Executive Officer

C:\N:PartbIPALib2\CORP3\1602587_1.DOC:(2114)

-2-

Sep. 7. 2000 10:59AM WILSON SONSINI

40.0526 P. 3712.

PATENT

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STAME OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPTICAL MICRO-MACHINES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS MAME FROM "OPTICAL MICRO-MACHINES, INC." TO
"OMM. INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE PODETERNWH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

ACTEUNTICATION: 0675369

DATE: 09-14-00

3181042 8100

001464932

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

ויחיו המער די האירו וייהי

6607700000 YD 1

PATENT

1.00.00